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Plano Community Garden 
Event Calendar 

2017 

Tuesday January 17 6:30PM—8:00PM Community mtg 
Environmental Education Center 

Thursday January 19 7PM—8:30PM Organic Gardening 101 
Environmental Education Center 

Saturday January 28 9AM—noon Workday 

Saturday February 25 9AM—noon Workday 

Saturday March 25 8AM—11AM Workday 

Saturday April 22 8AM—11AM Workday  

Saturday May 20 7AM—10AM Workday 

Saturday June 24 7AM—10AM Workday 

Saturday July 22 7AM—10AM Workday 

Saturday August 26 7AM—10AM Workday 

Saturday September 23 8AM—11AM Workday 

Saturday October 28 8AM—11AM Workday 

Saturday November 18 9AM—noon Workday 

Saturday December 16 9AM—noon Workday 

PlanoCommunityGardenTX.org 
Phone: 972-769-4228 
Fax: 972-769-4219 
E-mail: erinhof@plano.gov 
 

Plano Community Garden 
c/o 4200 W. Plano Parkway 
Plano, TX  75093 
Attn: Erin Hoffer 
 
Garden location: 
4030 W. Plano Parkway 
Plano, TX  75093 

http://planocommunitygardentx.org


 

 Updated 11/22/2016 

Remember: 
 
 Dress for the weather: 

Sunhats and insect repellent for warm weather 
Jackets, hats and gloves in cooler weather 

 Bring a reusable water bottle.  (We provide refills.) 

 Apply sunscreen year-round. 

 Sturdy, closed-toe shoes are required for safety. 
 

 Volunteer groups: pre-register with Heather Harrington 
(HeatherHa@plano.gov) 2 months ahead of volunteer date 

 Teen volunteers: pre-register with Heather Harrington 
(HeatherHa@plano.gov) at least 1 week ahead of volunteer date 

 Adult volunteers: pre-register at 
http://web.volunteer2.com/Public/Index/Organizations/c0b83cb4-
7042-406b-b437-4c592010eb4e/default.aspx at least 1 week ahead 
of volunteer date 

 

 Live Green in Plano volunteers should report hours online or to 
Heather Harrington (HeatherHa@plano.gov)  

 

 Check PlanoCommunityGardenTX.org for updates. 
 

 Garden is located at 4030-B W. Plano Parkway, Plano, TX 75093. 

 Turn into the small lane next to the City of Plano Animal Shelter. We 
are next to the regional landfill transfer station. 
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